

F  
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5065/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2013 in CRLMA No.21511/2012,  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ADIL NOSHIR MITHAIWALA Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5129 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, stay of arrest, exemption from  
filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report)

Date: 28/06/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Ameet Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvesh Baghel, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in  
Complaint Case No. 392/2012, ending before the Court of Ld. ACJM III,  
Gautam Buddh Nagar.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|