

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   S A N J I V   J A I N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5065/2013

ADIL NOSHIR MITHAIWALA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest,stay,permission to file additional documents and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5129 of 2013

(With appln. For stay and stay of arrest and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 16/04/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karan K. Gogna, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Sehgal,Adv.

Mr. Abhith Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, learned counsel has filed vakalatnama on behalf of few respondents after obtaining the NOC from the erstwhile counsel. Four weeks' time granted to file the counter affidavit. Notice sent to respondent No. 3 in SLP (Civil) No. 5065/2013 has been returned unserved with postal remarks "incomplete address". Notice sent to respondent Item No. 35

- 2 -

No. 5 in SLP (Civil) No. 5129/2013 is returned with postal remarks "unclaimed" which amounts to refusal and hence proper service. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against the unserved respondents. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await.

List on 6.8.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)  
Registrar