

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5065/2013

ADIL NOSHIR MITHAIWALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and placing addl. facts and documents on record and stay and stay of arrest and vacating stay and office report)

WITH  
SLP(Crl) No. 5129/2013  
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay of arrest and appln.(s) for vacating stay and Office Report)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Sehgal,Adv.  
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anvesha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
Mr. Hardeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that SLP(Crl.) No. 5065/2013 has already been directed to be

Signature Not Verified listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future Digitally signed by Madhu Grover

directions in view of the fact that the learned counsel for the Date: 2015.01.10 11:31:42 IST Reason:

petitioner did not file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of

Contd.

2/-  
Item No. 22 - 2 -

notice already issued to the respondent no.4 despite opportunities. Since respondent no.4 is common in SLP(Crl.) Nos. 5065/2013 and 5129/2013, therefore, SLP(Crl.) 5129/2013 shall also be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

PS