

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5065/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2013 in CRLMA No. 21511/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

ADIL NOSHIR MITHAIWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 5129/2013

(Office report for directions)

Date : 06/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Anwasha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that affidavit of service on respondent no. 4- Anees Aravindakshan has been filed in SLP(Cr1.) No. 5129/2013. Thus, service on respondent-Anees Aravindakshan is complete in both matters.

List both matters before the Court.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

