

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5065/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2013
in CRLMA No. 21511/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

ADIL NOSHIR MITHAIWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and stay of arrest and vacating stay and
office report)

With CRLMP No.14161/2016(Appln. for discharge of AOR)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5129/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and stay of arrest and vacating stay and
office report)

With CRLMP No.14162/2016(Appln. for discharge of AOR)

Date: 02/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap,Adv.

Mr. Akshay Sahni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG, UP

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.

For R-Nos.2&3 Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter dated 31-8-2016 circulated by the learned
counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 stating therein that
the said Respondents have stopped providing instructions to him as
also to their constituted power of Attorney viz. Shri M.S. Bali and
now he has moved an appropriate application in both these matters
for discharge of Vakalatnama, the matters are adjourned for four
weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER