

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.6 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5065/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2013
in CRLMA No. 21511/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

ADIL NOSHIR MITHAIWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record for Respondent
Nos. 2 and 3 and stay and stay of arrest and vacating stay and
office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5129/2013

(With appln.(s) for discharge of Advocate on Record and stay and
stay of arrest and vacating stay and Office Report)

Date: 06/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

Anuja Jhunjhunwala, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Sangram Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kr. Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Ms. Anisha Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioners
in both the Special Leave Petitions.

-2-

Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions for discharge of
Advocate-on-Record on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are
allowed.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed to take
appropriate steps in the matters accordingly.

Leave granted.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER