

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Criminal Appeal No(s). 627/2017

ADIL NOSHIR MITHAIWALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 628/2017 (II)

Date : 02-05-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sangram Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Rishabh Sancheti,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Saravana Raja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Being criminal appeals, respondents are required to be served afresh. As per records, common respondent Nos. 1 and 3 are represented through Counsel and common respondent Nos. 2 and 4 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.5 in CrI. Appeal No. 627/2017 is the appellant in CrI. Appeal No.628/2017 and is duly represented through the Id. Counsel. Like that Respondent No.5 in CrI. Appeal No. 628/2017 is the appellant in CrI. Appeal No. 627/2017 and is also duly represented by the the Id. Counsel. Accordingly, service as against respondent No.5 in both the matters is deemed complete.

Four weeks time is given to the Id. Counsel for the parties to file the additional documents. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG