

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 627/2017

ADIL NOSHIR MITHAIWALA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.34512/2025 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD

WITH

CrI.A. No. 628/2017 (II)

Date : 13-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Dr. P. V. Saravanaraja, AOR
Mr. P. Veerappan, Adv.
Mr. Dikshit, Adv.
Mr. Shaikh Farukpasha Bashumiya, Adv.
Mr. M.j.riaz Ahamed, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Komal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for discharge of Advocate on Record on behalf of respondent No.3 is allowed.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.3, returnable by six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR